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Washington County Tax List 
Stinson’s & Daveson’s Companys, 5th District 

1780 

Please note that these tax lists are sometimes very difficult to transcribe.  Surnames were often written phonetically and 
sometimes we have no idea how to interpret.  If we knew of the person, or we had a good guess as to the actual name, 
we added that information in brackets.  Please, look at the documents and make your own interpretations.   

[NOTE- Spelling corrected and some punctuation added for clarity.  Spelling of names has not been changed, but 
suggestions have been added.] 
[No header- may have been torn off] 

Persons Names, and  
List of Taxable Items 

[Tax Assessment]  
£ 

[Pounds] 
S 

[Shillings] 
D 

[Pence] 

William Lord – Land 
Horses 
Cattle 
Cash 
 

200 
140 
20 

 
 
 

18 

 
 
 

6 

Thomas Branden – Land 
Horses 
Cattle 
Cash 
 

360 
160 
60 
8 

  

Jno Patterson – Land 
Horses 
Cattle 
Cash 
 

325 
400 
50 

160 

  

James Shanks – Land 
Horses 
Cattle 
Cash 
 

312 
630 
100 
31 

 
 
 

12 

 

Robert McAnear – Land 
Horses 
Cattle 
 

540 
210 
50 

  

Thomas Goodin – Land 
One Horse 
Cattle 
 

200 
100 
20 

  

John Carter – Land 
Horses 
 

720 
250 

  

Henery Dunam – Horses 
Cattle 
Cash 
 
 

1651 
90 
22 

 
 
8 

 

Thomas Brown –  
Land 
Horses 
Cattle 
Cash 
 

1200 
890 
110 
92 

 
 
 

12 

 



Persons Names, and  
List of Taxable Items 

[Tax Assessment]  
£ 

[Pounds] 
S 

[Shillings] 
D 

[Pence] 

Ruben Dunham 
Horses 
Cattle 
Cash 

 
720 
60 
1 

 
 
 
4 

 

Jno Delaney – Land 
Horses 
Cattle 
Cash 

1200 
590 
40 
21 

 
 
 
5 

 

Ephram Cose – Land 
Horses 
Cattle 
Cash 

720 
320 
60 
0 

 
 
 

17 

 
 
 

10 
Esebulan Wethers 
Horses 
Cattle 

 
260 
80 

  

 
 

 

The assessment of Willson’s Trimble’s Gefts  
Stinson’s & Daveson’s Companys  
By Sam Moore 
John Alexander 
and Adam Willson 

Six Days in Servis [service] 
             for the year 1780 
 
                            5th District 

 


